Form PTO-1595 R Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102481915			
Tab settings	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
 Name of conveying party(ies): SMITH & NEPHEW, INC. 	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BSN Medical, Inc.		
6-18-03	Internal Address: 1209 Orange Street		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Wilmington, Delaware, 19801		
3. Nature of conveyance:	4.7 20 - 23		
Assignment Merger	**************************************		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1209 Orange Street		
Other	·		
	City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19801 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No		
06/03/2003 Execution Date:			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,627,424		
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name:Adams Evans P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
2180 Two Wachovia Center	Enclosed		
301 South Tryon St. Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Charlotte, NC 28282			
Street Address: 2180 Two Wachovia Center	8. Deposit account number: 01-0265		
301 South Tryon St.			
City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28282			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
	2		
Jonathan M. Hines	the M Stines 6/16/03		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

06/24/2003 EC00PER 00000039 010265 4627424 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014192 FRAME: 0231

ASSIGNMENT

Smith & Nephew, Inc., a company organized under the laws of Delaware, having principal place of business at 1450 Brooks Road, Memphis, TN 38116 and owner of the below mentioned patent, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto **BSN Medical**, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, and having an office at Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801, U.S.A., ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to for certain improvements in the following patents:

PATENT NO.: ISSUE DATE: (Attorney Docket No.:)

4,627,424 December 9, 1986 2765/126US

and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND **Smith & Nephew, Inc.** HEREBY COVENANTS AND AGREES to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions in any foreign countries in its own name.

AND **Smith & Nephew**, Inc. HEREBY COVENANTS AND AGREES that it will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said inventions and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that it will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or any Letters Patent which may

PATENT REEL: 014192 FRAME: 0232

be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that it will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said inventions or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND Smith & Nephew, Inc. HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said inventions, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said BSN Medical, Inc., as sole ASSIGNEE.

	~~1+	+		
This _	6	day of	June	, 20 <u>03</u>

Smith & Nephew, Inc.

Assistant Secretary

(Corporate Seal)

ATTEST:

RECORDED: 06/18/2003

REEL: 014192 FRAME: 0233